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A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in
carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 519, One Hundred Fourth
Legislature, First Session, 2015.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated $10,080,146 from the Nebraska
Opportunity Grant Fund for FY2016-17 to the Coordinating Commission for
Postsecondary Education, for Program 690, to aid in carrying out the provisions
of Legislative Bill 519, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $10,080,146 Cash
Funds provided as state aid for FY2016-17 to provide student financial aid
under the Nebraska Opportunity Grant Act.

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated $1,463,247 from the Community
College Gap Assistance Program Fund for FY2016-17 to the Coordinating
Commission for Postsecondary Education, for Program 692, to aid in carrying out
the provisions of Legislative Bill 519, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First
Session, 2015.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $60,000 for FY2016-17.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $1,351,047 Cash
Funds provided as state aid for FY2016-17 to provide community college gap
assistance.

Sec. 3.  There is hereby appropriated $2,763,911 from the Department of
Education Innovative Grant Fund for FY2016-17 to the State Department of
Education, for Program 161, to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 519, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $70,802 for FY2016-17.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $2,635,051 Cash
Funds provided as state aid for FY2016-17 to provide competitive innovation
grants.

Sec. 4.  There is hereby appropriated $1,300,664 from the Excellence in
Teaching Cash Fund for FY2016-17 to the State Department of Education, for
Program 161, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 519, One
Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $40,397 for FY2016-17.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $1,229,642 Cash
Funds provided as state aid for FY2016-17 to provide assistance to students
under the Excellence in Teaching Act.

Sec. 5.  There is hereby appropriated $162,583 from the Expanded Learning
Opportunity Grant Fund for FY2016-17 to the State Department of Education, for
Program 161, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 519, One
Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

No expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems for
state employees shall be made from funds appropriated in this section.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $159,453 Cash Funds
provided as state aid for FY2016-17 to provide expanded learning opportunity
grants.

Sec. 6.  There is hereby appropriated $487,749 from the Nebraska Education
Improvement Fund for FY2016-17, to the State Department of Education, for
Program 161, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 519, One
Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $18,350 for FY2016-17.

There is included in the amount shown for this program $459,749 Cash Funds
provided as state aid for FY2016-17 for distance education incentives.
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